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 RADIOMUSIC AM TOP 50 SONGS -  WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 13th, 2015

1 Always Beautiful Tiffany Porter Red Hen Records

2 Restored Jimmy Howson Independent

3 Someday Ball Brothers Song Garden Music Group

4 I Will Go Canaans Crossing Song Garden Music Group

5 Miracle Forgiven Quartet Song Garden Music Group

6 The Mystery Of The Season The Proverbs Summit Sound

7 Make Room For Jesus Noah Hinshaw Grapevine Records

8 Carry The Glorious Gospel Butler Hughes and Hayes Grapevine Records

9 Turn It Around Becki Mayes Yet To Come

10 When He Came Danny Norman Independent

11 God Is The One Cavaliers Quartet Song Garden Music Group

12 No Turning Back Noah Hinshaw Grapevine Records

13 Rhythm Of Heaven Dixie Melody Boys Song Garden Music Group

14 Born To Rise Matchless Grace Grapevine Records

15 Each Step I Take The Glorymen Grapevine Records

16 God Makes No Mistakes Mike Holcomb Song Garden Music Group

17 You Are My Praise Becky Wright Astounded Records

18 Grand Homecoming The Diplomats Song Garden Music Group

19 Why Don't You Help Somebody Charlie Griffin Classic Artists Records

20 Surrender Adam Crabb Daywind Records

21 O Come All Ye Faithful Rick Webb Family Song Garden Music Group

22 The Greatest Story I Ever Told Betty Tilley Independent

23 I Lived To Tell About It The Lore Family Independent

24 Where There's A Will He Has A Way Brian Free and Assurance Daywind Records

25 Waiting For You To Get Home Browders Daywind Records

26 Thank God For Mamma's That Pray Danny Norman Independent

27 Christmas Joy(With Bill Carpenter) Nancy Carpenter Independent

28 Time After Time Cross Pointe Independent

29 I'll Fly Away Home Blackwood Brothers Quartet Daywind Records

30 Weep No More Canton Junction Capitol Christian Music Group

31 Streets Of Galilee Charlie Griffin Classic Artists Records

32 Unclouded Day Rick Webb Family Song Garden Music Group

33 Shout It Out Dan Paul Rogers Independent

34 Beautiful Star Of Bethlehem Hannah Webb Song Garden Music Group

35 Amazing Grace Cody McVey Song Garden Music Group

36 In My Bible Kevin Woody Red Hen Records

37 Plans Maisy Reliford Red Hen Records

38 The Risen One Noah Hinshaw Grapevine Records

39 Let Him Pass By Betty Tilley Independent

40 I Stand In Amazement Of You Brenda Atkins Yet To Come

41 Silent Night The Nelons Daywind Recorrds

42 I Found Jesus At Walmart Cathie Harris Independent

43 Get Up Joseph Lynn Anderson Independent

44 The Prisoner John Penney Mid Georgia Music

45 Golden Combs Mark Dean Yet To Come

46 Cross That River Mitch Pullen Independent

47 Broken Things Chuck Nesbitt Yet To Come

48 I Am Blessed Karen Peck and New River Daywind Records

49 Sweet Beulah Land Stevens Family Independent

50 The Words I Would Say Canaans Crossing Song Garden Music Group
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 RADIOMUSIC FM TOP 50 SONGS -  WEEK ENDING DECEMBER 13th, 2015

1 Restored Jimmy Howson Independent

2 Always Beautiful Tiffany Porter Red Hen Records

3 Unclouded Day Rick Webb Family Song Garden Music Group

4 I Will Go Canaans Crossing Song Garden Music Group

5 Grand Homecoming The Diplomats Song Garden Music Group

6 Make Room For Jesus Noah Hinshaw Grapevine Records

7 Rhythm Of Heaven Dixie Melody Boys Song Garden Music Group

8 Born To Rise Matchless Grace Grapevine Records

9 I Am Blessed Karen Peck and New River Daywind Records

10 Carry The Glorious Gospel Butler Hughes and Hayes Grapevine Records

11 The Christmas Song The Proverbs Summit Sound

12 Mercy Built A Bridge(With Ronny Hinson) The Dunaways Family Music Group

13 Plans Maisy Reliford Red Hen Records

14 Someday Ball Brothers Song Garden Music Group

15 Faith Moved A Mountain Paid In Full Song Garden Music Group

16 Each Step I Take The Glorymen Grapevine

17 God Is The One Cavaliers Quartet Song Garden Music Group

18 Miracle Forgiven Quartet Song Garden Music Group

19 Thank God For Mamma's That Pray Danny Norman Independent

20 The Other Side The Diplomats Song Garden Music Group

21 No One Ever Cared For Me Like Jesus The Telestials New Wine Records

22 Let It Rain On Me Souls Harbor Independent

23 A Little Bit Better Mark Dubbeld Family Independent

24 Christmas All Year The Nelons Daywind Records

25 Rapture Ready Simeons Promise Independent

26 I Lived To Tell About It The Lore Family Independent

27 Jesus Have Mercy On Me Keith Plott Independent

28 Glorybound Whisnants UIA

29 It's Too Late Mike Holcomb Song Garden Music Group

30 Hallelujah Chorus The Nelons Daywind Records

31 God Makes No Mistakes Mike Holcomb Song Garden Music Group

32 Cross That River Mitch Pullen Independent

33 I'll Take It To The Grave Mark Trammell Quartet UIA

34 The View From Heaven Noah Hinshaw Grapevine Records

35 He Believed In Me Renewed Gospel Ministries Heartline Music Group

36 He Won't Leave You There Jason Crabb Reunion Records

37 Nobody Like Jesus Wilburn and Wilburn Daywind Records

38 Turn It Around Becki Mayes Yet To Come

39 I'll Go Back Southern Image Independent

40 Personal Appearance The Libbys Independent

41 One Glorious Moment Of Faith The Bowling Family Daywind Records

42 I'll Trust God Today The Adams Family Independent

43 If I Never Climb That Mountain The Trinity Family Independent

44 In My Robe Of White Soul Purpose Quartet Independent

45 Beautiful Star Of Bethlehem Hannah Webb Song Garden Music Group

46 Light Of The World The Proverbs Summit Sound

47 Golden Combs Mark Dean Yet To Come

48 Caught Up Debra Perry and Jaidyns Call Gold Rush Music Group

49 Why Danny Norman Independent

50 Land Of Endless Tomorrows Hoskins Family Daywind Records
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